Stockbridge-Munsee Community

RELINQUISHMENT OF TRIBAL MEMBERSHIP REQUEST INFORMATION & REQUIREMENTS

INFORMATION

By submitting this form, you are requesting that your Tribal Membership with the Stockbridge-Munsee Community Band of Mohicans is relinquished.

PROCESS

- 1. The Stockbridge-Munsee Enrollment Committee will review requests at their regular monthly meeting which is held on the fourth (4^{th}) Thursday of each month.
- 2. Upon approval/denial by the Enrollment Committee, the committee's recommendation will be submitted to the Tribal Council for final approval.
- Once relinquishment is approved, you will no longer be eligible for services or benefits of the Stockbridge-Munsee Community, which may include but not limited to: Per Capita Payments, Housing, Medical Benefits and/or Higher Education Funding.

REQUIREMENTS

The following is required to process your request:

- Relinquishment of Tribal Membership Request Form
 - o Must be completed in its entirety and legible.
 - Must be notarized.
- FEE
 - o Submit payment of \$10.00.
 - o Make check or money order payable to: Stockbridge-Munsee Community.
 - Fee is non-refundable.

RETURN Application and Fee to the following:

Address: Stockbridge-Munsee Community

Land & Enrollment Department

P.O. Box 70

N8502 Moh He Con Nuck Road

Bowler, WI 54416

CONTACT INFORMATION

Phone: (715) 793-4677 or (715) 793-4671

Fax: (715) 793-5097 Website: www.mohican.com